SEC For	rm 4 FORM	л II	NII ⁻	TED STAT		2 61	=0	רוסוו	ובכ	ΛΝΓ				COM	NAL:	55101	J				
		4 0				5.01			shington					CON	1111	55101		OME	B APPR	OV	AL
to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5					T	IT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP									OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden						
	tions may conti ction 1(b).	nue. <i>See</i>		Filed	l purs or	suant Secti	to S ion 3	Section 1 30(h) of 1	6(a) of t he Inve	the Se stmen	curities Excha t Company Ac	nge A t of 19	ct o 940	of 1934			hour	s per r	esponse:		0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Palihapitiya Chamath						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>PROKIDNEY CORP.</u> [PROK] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)															
					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/19/2023									Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)							
C/O SC MASTER HOLDINGS, LLC				4.									lividual or	vidual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable							
506 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE, SUITE 300 (Street)					Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Person																
MENLO PARK CA 94025			R	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication																	
(City)	(City) (State) (Zip)					Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.															
		Table	e I -	Non-Deriva	ative	e Se	cu	rities /	Acqui	red,	Disposed	of, o	r E	Benefic	iall	y Owne	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) Date (Month/Day/Yea			ar) 2A. Deem Execution if any (Month/D		n Date,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired (A) or (D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		(A) or 3, 4 and 9	5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indi Ben Owi	lature of irect neficial nership str. 4)			
									Code	v	Amount	(A) o (D)	or	Price		Transact (Instr. 3 a		<u> </u>			
Class A o	ordinary sha	ares		10/19/2023	3		S		200,000	D		\$2.193	8,088,42		8,473	(2)		See foo	e otnote ⁽²⁾		
Class A ordinary shares 10/20/2023				3		S		87,200	D		\$1.924	247 ⁽³⁾ 8,001		1,273	.73 I ⁽²⁾		See footnote ⁽²⁾				
Class A ordinary shares 10/23/2023			3		S		160,300	D		\$1.830	305 ⁽⁴⁾ 7,840		0,973		I ⁽²⁾	See footnote					
Class A ordinary shares															2,073	3,000		I (5)	See foo	e otnote ⁽⁵⁾	
Class A ordinary shares															3,000	0,000		I (6)	See foo	e otnote ⁽⁶⁾	
		Та	ble	ll - Derivati (e.g., pu							isposed of s, convert					Owned	I				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Ex if a	kecution Date, T any C		4. Transactio Code (Inst 8)				piratio	xercisable and n Date ay/Year)	Amount o Securitie Underlyin Derivativ		int of rities rlying ative rity (Instr.	De Se (In	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e Own s Forn ally Direc or In g (I) (Ir	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	nip)) ct	11. Natur of Indirec Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
					Cod	le V	,	(A)	Da D) Ex	ite ercisa	Expiratio ble Date	on Tit	tle	Amount or Number of Shares							
	nd Address o	f Reporting Person'	*													1			L		
				(A.C. I. II.)																	
(Last) C/O SC	MASTER I	(First) HOLDINGS, LL	.C	(Middle)																	
506 SAI	NTA CRUZ	AVENUE, SUI	TE	300																	
(Street) MENLC	PARK	CA		94025																	
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																	
		f Reporting Person [°] ings, LLC	k																		
(Last)		(First)		(Middle)																	

•	,		`	·		
506	SANTA	CRUZ	AV	ENUE.	SUITE 300	

MENLO PARK	CA	94025				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address <u>SC PIPE Holdi</u>						
(Last) 506 SANTA CRU	(First) Z AVENUE, SUITE	(Middle) 300				
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$2.1050 to \$2.2550. The reporting person undertakes to provide ProKidney Corp. (the "Company"), any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

2. Represents have held by SC PIPE Holdings LLC ("PIPE Holdings"). PIPE Holdings is controlled by Mr. Palihapitiya and SC Master Holdings, LLC ("Master Holdings") is the sole member of PIPE Holdings. Mr. Palihapitiya and Master Holdings may be deemed to beneficially own shares held directly by PIPE Holdings by virtue of their indirect or direct interests in PIPE Holdings or their control over PIPE Holdings, as the case may be.

3. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.7600 to \$2.2200. The reporting person undertakes to provide the Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote. 4. The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$1.6300 to \$1.9350. The reporting person undertakes to provide the Company, any security holder of the Company, or the staff of the SEC, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote. 5. Represents shares held by Master Holdings. Master Holdings is controlled by Mr. Palihapitiya. Mr. Palihapitiya may be deemed to beneficially own shares held by Master Holdings by virtue of his indirect interests in Master Holdings or his control over Master Holdings, as the case may be.

6. Represents shares held by a trust for the benefit of Mr. Palihapitiya's immediate family.

<u>SC PIPE Holdings LLC By:</u> /s/ Connor Nowinski, as <u>Authorized Signatory</u>	<u>10/23/2023</u>
<u>SC Master Holdings, LLC By:</u> /s/ Connor Nowinski, as <u>Authorized Signatory</u>	10/23/2023
<u>Chamath Palihapitiya By: /s/</u> <u>Connor Nowinski, as</u> <u>Attorney-in-Fact</u>	<u>10/23/2023</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.